

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5212/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/2003 in WP No. 4930/2003

of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

HARIPRASAD MANGALDAS BHAVSAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.M.C.Bhandare,Sr.Adv.

Mr.M.Qamaruddin,Adv,

Mr.Ambar Qamaruddin,Adv.

Mrs M. Qamaruddin,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ravindra K.Adsure,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner that the proceedings

consequent upon the declaration under Section 6 of the Land Acquisition Act as direct

ed by the

order dated 17th December, 2004 have not yet been completed. The Principal Secretary, Urban

Development Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai be personally present in Court to explain such

non-compliance.

The matter is adjourned to 8th August, 2005.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

P.S. To Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master